



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35352/2024**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parminder Singh Goindi, Adv.
versus

USHA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Jha, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks from date, with an advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.
3. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.05.2025.
5. It is made clear that there is no stay of proceedings before the learned Trial Court.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any