



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35352/2024**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

USHA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma (DHCLSC) and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, when the matter was called. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present revision petition any further.
2. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 27, 2025/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)