



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parminder Singh Goindi,
Advocate

versus

USHA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 18927/2025 (for restoration)

1. The instant application has been moved for restoration of captioned criminal petition, by recalling the order dated 27.05.2025 passed by this Court.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the present application for restoration of CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024 is allowed, and is restored to its original number.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024

4. Issue fresh notice to respondents through all permissible modes, including electronically on filing of process fee, returnable on 30.10.2025.
5. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JULY 07, 2025/zp

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any