



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sandhya Thaphiyal, Adv.**

versus

USHA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 7376/2026

It is already 04:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 30, 2026/bh