



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024**

MANISH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Parminder Singh Goindi, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

USHA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 7376/2026 (*Stay of operation of impugned order dated 09.08.2024*)

List on 04.05.2026, the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh