



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 111/2024, CRL.M.A. 7376/2026**

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parminder Singh Goindi and
Ms. Sandhya Thapliyal, Advs.

versus

USHA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hanish Saharawat, Adv.
(though VC)
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Amicus for
respondents (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
04.05.2026

%

1. It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 30.09.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 4, 2026/bh